Trusted. Tested. Tough?

‘ ‘ (é:®
Product information presented ”[ [ﬂ
here reflects conditions at time ®

of publication. Consult factory

regarding discrepancies or PUMP COMPANY

inconsistencies.

MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 16347 ¢ Louisville, KY 40256-0347
SHIP TO: 3649 Cane Run Road e Louisville, KY 40211-1961
TEL: (502) 778-2731 ¢ 1 (800) 928-PUMP e FAX: (502) 774-3624

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

SCREW IN STATOR MOTOR DESIGN
FOR GLUE IN STATOR MOTOR DESIGN
(SEE PAGE 5)

N270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V

E4270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

* Model number
* Part number of pump
e Part number and description of part

L L2

WHITE

4“.

GREEN | I !
CAPACITOR

BLACK '

N
BLUE RED

) 2) (3)

BLUE RED YELLOW
(WHITE) (BROWN) | (BLACK)

MOTOR
oL ( )

START

AT
RUN

002397

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N270-F, E270-F, N4270-F, E4270-F"
1/20 thru Current

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

FMm1427
0520

Supersedes

Visit our website:
zoellerpumps.com

0119



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS "N270" AND "E270"

REF N270-F E270F
aTy Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES 01/20 thru 01/20 thru
No. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032
2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051
3 1 * | cAsEGASKET 267007 267007
POWER CORD - 115V 011551 N/A
4 1 3
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 1 * | CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778
6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V 156808 N/A
7 1 3
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156777 156777
9 1 * | ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540
10 1 * | 2150z01LCAN 010330 010330
n 1 * | SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681
12 1 * | moTOR HOUSING SEAL 034007 034007
13 1 BASE 014961 014961
14 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053
15 1 * | wiRE PACK 011548 011548
16 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807
17 1 PUMP HOUSING 155321 155321
18 1 IMPELLER 152770 152770
19 2 « | TEsTPLUG 034090 034090
2 4 * | SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 001916 001916
21 2 * | SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883
2 2 * | SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 001877 001877
3 3 * | THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402
2% 1 BASE 0-RING SEAL 005701 005701
% 10 SCREW - BASE (10-10X1) 005326 005326
% 4 * | SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20X7/8) 012491 012491
7 2 * | SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319
O 1 REBUILD KIT 156775 156775

* [tems included in rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.

2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

2

O Not shown in illustration.

See page 4 for illustration.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS "N4270" AND "E4270"

REF N270-F E270-F
aTy Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES 01/20 thru 01/20 thru
NO. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032
2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051
3 1 * CASE GASKET 267007 267007
. : POWER CORD - 115V 3 011551 N/A
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 1 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778
6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811
. : STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V 3 156808 N/A
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156814 156814
9 1 * ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540
10 1 * 28 0z OIL CAN 010331 010331
1" 1 * 12 0z OIL CAN 010158 010158
12 2 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681
13 2 * MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER SEAL 034007 034007
14 1 BASE 008646 008646
15 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053
16 1 * WIRE PACK 011548 011548
17 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807
18 1 ADAPTER 156813 156813
19 1 PUMP HOUSING 155742 155742
20 1 IMPELLER 152770 152770
21 3 * TEST PLUG 034090 034090
22 9 * SCREW - CASE & BASE (1/4-20X3/4) 001916 001916
23 3 * SCREW - RETAINER & BASE (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883
SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-
*
24 2 32X1/4) 001877 001877
25 5 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402
26 1 * SNAP RING & WASHER 010167 010167
SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER
*
27 8 (1/4-20X7/8) 012491 012491
28 2 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319
O 1 REBUILD KIT 156776 156776

* [tems included in rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.

2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

3

O Not shown in illustration.

See page 4 for illustration.



08ZEMS

174 S i

14
0z .

44
o Te—"

L
9¢ Q
cl ¢l
1z L ;
8l 8
6 0l
0 —— ] ¢

L
X4

q
¥4 i 14
ve .
Ll E 9
; \ G¢
9 €

g Z ¢
€
f |

6L2EMS

€l

P /8L

. [l

5T i *: i

zl \ o
e @ N

9t

6l

(44

sl ————=(,
ol ¥
- 74

bl : o
7 - ¢

0t

\a)

4

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

u042¥3. ANV ,042¥N., STAA0 H04 NOILYHLSNTTI S1dVd LNJINFIV1d3d

10423, ANV ,0Z2N. ST3A0IN 404 NOILVHLSNT1I S1LHVd LNJWN3JV1d3d

4



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

N270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V

E4270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

Consult factory for all other models

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

* Model number
e Part number of pump
e Part number and description of part

60 HERTZ

— WHITE
1
]

GREEN |

"BLACK ] CAPACITOR
- COVER
CHAMBER

BLUE RED
(1) @)

=

RED OR WHITE W/
RED TRACER
BLACK OR WHITE W/
BLACK TRACER

MOTOR
CHAMBER

WHITE

MOTOR

o

START

009574A RUN

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N270-F, E270-F, N4270-F, E4270-F"
6/95 thru 12/19

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
5



"J01e]s punod Aj9}a|dwod e Aq payjuapl 8q UeD JOJe]S |7 Jojow ] 7 JO 82n0os Jayye Ajoads ‘(2 way|) Bulieaq pue Jojol Jo (9 way|) Buisnoy Joyow Buniapio usypn
-90e|dal 0S|e }SNW Jawolisnd ay} Yolym (z way) Alquiasse ased ay} sapnjoul ‘(9] way) Ajuo sdwnd v ‘A3Y, Uo A|lqwasse Jojoeded ay|
‘ped sy} jo Buuaplo Joy Aiojoe) nsuod ‘Be} "q’| SSeq Uo ainyoejnuUEW JO d)ep JO JOqUINU [9POW SMOJ|[0} X, U }|
-g|qeoydde jou sajeoipul N,
‘Buioud sped jo Bunsi| 10} 108ys aoud sped 09104 99S

‘S31O0N

"UOIBJISN|I Ul UMOYS JON &

IY PIINGaY ul papnjoul sway|

€21010 €.1010 €21010 €.1010 €21010 €.1010 €21010 €21010 €.1010 €21010 l 1M alng3y =
0seest 0seest 0seest 0seest 0seest 0seest 0seest 0Seest 0S€eest 0Seest l 13X0vy8 dvO 62
L6¥Z10 L6¥Z10 L6¥Z10 L6¥Z10 1597470 15 2440) [152440) 152440 L6vcLo 152440 14 SM3YOS 8¢
0607€0 0607€0 0607€0 0607€0 060¥€0 0607€0 060v€0 0607€0 0607€0 0607€0 4 oNid 1s3lL yx4
92€S00 92€S00 92€S00 92€S00 92€S00 92€S00 92€500 92€500 92€500 92€500 ol HSVM XHH LX0L-0L# ‘M3H0S 92
102500 102500 102500 102500 104500 102500 104500 104500 10500 104500 3 ONIY-O er4
20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 € IYNINYIL TIVM NEHL 4
118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 178100 178100 178100 178100 € M3HOS ANNOYO €C
211200 211200 211200 211200 111200 211200 211200 211200 211200 211200 3 9#HYIHSYM (44
9100 9100 9100 9100 9700 9100 9100 9100 900 900 3 9L/LXZ€-9 MIHOS %4
916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 14 1€X02-¥/L M3HOS (/4
€88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 4 8/EX¥2-0L MIHOS 6l
069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069LL0 069110 l RERREE) 8l
615600 615600 615600 615600 615600 615600 615600 615600 615600 615600 L ONISNOH dAINd Ll
08SLL0 08SLL0 08SLL0 08SLL0 091010 08SLL0 08SLL0 08SLL0 08SLL0 091010 14 l ATdINISSY HOLIOVdVYD 9l
8¥SLL0 8¥SLL0 8¥SLL0 8¥SLL0 651010 8¥SLL0 8¥SLL0 8510 85110 651010 I MOvd JHIM 13

VIN VIN VIN VIN 164100 VIN VIN VIN VIN 161100 4 HOLVINSNI WH3L 14
£50.292 £50.292 £50.292 £50.292 £€50292 £50292 £50292 £50292 £50292 £50292 4 SYINIVLIY ITANVH €l
€.6010 €.6010 €.6010 €.6010 €.6010 €.6010 €16010 €16010 €16010 €16010 l asva cl
900292 900292 900292 900292 900292 900492 900492 900492 900492 900492 3 VIS ONIY 3¥VYNOS 1%
189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 l A19N3ISSY VIS ol
0€€0L0 0€€0L0 0€€0L0 0€€0L0 0€€0L0 0€€0L0 0€€0L0 0€€0L0 0€€010 0€e0L0 3 NV 110 ZO S 6
0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 0¥5600 l Iviavy ONIv3g 8
G1L00SL VIN VIN VIN VIN GL00SL VIN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/WSY DH4 B HOLOY
66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 s ' IOHUNOS/NSY D9 ? ¥OL10d ‘
10051 VIN VIN VIN VIN €100S1 VIN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/WSY ONISNOH JOLOW
161010 161010 161010 161010 1G1010 961010 961010 951010 951010 961010 s ' 3OUNOS/ASY ONISNOH HOLOW °
51010 ¥S1L0L0 51010 ¥SL0L0 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 I YIMOd ATgNISSY Tv3S S
819€00 819€00 819€00 819€00 885110 1SS0 1GGLL0 1GG1L0 1GGLL0 651010 € l ay09D ¥3IMOd 14
100292 100292 100292 100292 200292 100292 100292 1200292 100292 1200292 I 13XMSVO 3SVO €
6¥SLL0 6¥SLL0 6¥SLL0 6¥SLL0 160292 6¥SLL0 6¥SLL0 6¥SLL0 6¥SLL0 160292 l A19N3ISSY 3SVO 4
2€0.492 2€0.492 2€0.492 2€0.492 2€0.92 2€0292 2€0292 2€0.92 2€0.92 2€0.92 3 ITANVH 3
6L/ZL 80/ZL 80/9 10/g 165 6L/ZL 60/8 80/ 20/€ 16/S ‘ON

niy niyy niyy niyy niyy niyy niyy niyy niyy niyy S3LON | ALD NOILdI¥IS3d

60/L 80/L 10/% 16/9 S6/9 60/6 80/S 10/ 16/9 96/9 EEL]

3-0.23 a-o.c3 J-0.23 g-0.23 Vv-0.23 3-0.2N a-0.¢N J-0.2N g9-0.2ZN V-0/ZN | :ST3AON

‘uonesisn||l 1o} g obed aag

"«0L¢3» PUB 0LZN, STIAOI TVIS FTONIS 04 LSIT SLAVd LNIWNIIVIdIY

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

6



"J0je]s punod Aj9}a|dwod e Aq payjuapl 8q UeD JOJe}S |7 'Jojow ] 7 JO 824n0os Jayye Ajoads ‘(2 wey|) bulleaq pue Jojol Jo (9 way|) Buisnoy Joyow Buuapio usypy (g
-90e|dal 0S|e }SNw Jawoisnd ay} Yoiym (Z way|) Alquiasse ased ayy sapnjoul ‘(91 way) Ajuo sdwnd v ‘AJY, uo Alqwasse Joyoededs ayl (

"Wed siy; Jo Bulaplo Joy A10}oe) yNsuod ‘Be} "] SSeIq UO ainjoejnuewl Jo 8)ep JO Jaquinu [9pow SMOJ|0} X, UE J|

‘uoljeASN||l Ul UMOYS 10N &

"8|qeoi|dde jou sejedipul YN, (2
‘Buioud syed jo Bunsi| 40} 198ys aoud sped 09LoNd @9S (1

‘IY PIINGaY Ul papnjoul swisy|

‘S310N

991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 3 1M aina3d )
0g€eest 0g€eest 0geest 05€eest 0seest 0seest 0seest 0seest 0seest 0Seest 3 13XM0vyHd dvO oe
L6v2l0 192470 L6v2l0 L6v2l0 L6¥2L0 192470 16¥C10 16¥CL0 16¥CL0 16¥C10 14 S M3YOS 6¢
291010 291010 191010 191010 291010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 3 HIHSYMB ONIY dVNS 8¢
20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20ve00 20¥€00 20¥€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 S AVNINGIL TIVM NEHL Lz
128100 118100 118100 118100 178100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 € M3HOS ANNOHO 9
11200 11200 11200 11200 11200 111200 111200 211200 211200 211200 l 9# YIHSYM 14
79700 79700 79700 79700 79700 9100 79100 9100 900 9100 l 9L/LX2€-9 M3YOS \74
€88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 £€88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 4 8/EXYZ-0L M3YOS €2
916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 €l /EX0Z-¥/L M3HOS [44
0601€0 0601€0 0601€0 0601€0 060v€0 060v€0 060t€0 0601€0 060t€0 060%€0 € oNd 1s3lL %4
069110 069110 069110 069LL0 069LL0 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 3 tSERREL] 0z
6€60L0 6€60L0 6€60L0 6€60L0 6€6010 6€60L0 6€60L0 6€60L0 6€60L0 6€60L0 l ONISNOH dANd 6l
69110 69110 69110 69110 619110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 I y3ildvav 8l
0vS$600 0vS$600 0v5$600 0v5$600 0%5600 0vS600 0vS600 0vS600 0¥5600 0vS600 l ONIdvag Ll
08SLL0 055110 055110 055110 091010 055110 055110 055110 05510 091010 14 3 ATENISSY HOLI0VdYD 9l
8vSLL0 8vSLL0 8vSLL0 8vSLL0 651010 8v5LL0 8v5LL0 850 850 651010 I MOvd JdIM Sl

VIN VIN VIN VIN 161100 VIN VIN V/N VIN 162100 C HOLVINSNI Wd3L 143
€50.92 €50.92 €50.92 €50.92 €50.92 €50.92 €50.92 €50.92 £€50.92 €50.92 [ SH3NIVLIY 31ANVH €l
600€S1 600€S1 600€S 1 600€S1 600€S1 600€S 1 600€S 1 600€S1L 600€S1 600€S1 I 3svd 43
900492 900492 900492 900492 900292 900492 900492 900492 900492 900492 [ VIS ONIY FHVNOS 13
189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189LL0 189110 189LL0 189110 I AT9NISSY VIS oL
851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 8510L0 861010 861010 851010 851010 3 NVO 110 ZO 91 6
L€€0L0 L€€0Lo Le€oLo Le€oLo L€€0L0 L€€0L0 L€€0Lo L€€0L0 1€€010 L€€0Lo 3 NVD 110 ZO §'9¢ 8
910051 VIN VIN VIN VIN 910051 VIN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/WSY 944 B 40104
966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 ¢ g 30UNOS/WSY OHd B HO10d ‘
10051 VIN VIN VIN VIN €005 VIN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/NSV ONISNOH JOLOW
2151010 2151010 151010 151010 2S10L0 951010 951010 951010 951010 951010 ¢ g JOUNOS/NSY ONISNOH YOLOW ®
51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 3 dIMOd ATgNISSY VIS S
819€00 819€00 819€00 819€00 855110 LSSLLO LSSLL0 LSSLL0 1SSLL0 §510L0 € 3 Qd02 ¥3IMmod 14
£00.92 £00.92 £00.92 £00.92 200292 10092 10092 0092 10092 10092 3 13XMSVYO ASVO €
6¥SLL0 6¥5LL0 6¥5LL0 6¥5LL0 150292 6vSLL0 6¥SLL0 675110 6¥51L0 150292 3 AT9ANISSY 3SVO 4
2¢€0.92 2¢€0.92 2¢€0.92 €092 2€0.92 €092 2€0.92 2€0.92 2€0.92 2€0.92 3 31ANVH I
6L/ZL 80/Z1 80/9 L0/g 1615 6L/ZL 60/8 80/v L0/g 16/S ‘ON

iy i iy iy niy niy nay nau nay nay S31ON | ALD NOILdI¥OS3a

60/ 80/L L0/% 16/9 56/9 60/6 80/5 L01v 16/9 6/9 43

3-0.2v3 | @-0.¢v3 | J3-0.¢¥3 | 9-0.2v3 | V-0.2v3 3-0/2VN | @-0.ZvN | J3-0.ZVN | 9-0.ZVN | V-0.ZVN | :ST3AON

‘uonesisn||l 1oy g ebed sag

"«042¥3,, PUB 0LZVN» STIAOIN VIS 378N0A Y04 LSIT SLHVd LNINIFIVIdIY

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.



6ESIMS

«0L¢¥3,» ANV «0LZYN,, STIAOIW ¥O4 NOILVHLSNTTI SLHVd LNJNIIV1d3d

959IMS

«04¢3, ANV 0LZN» STIAON ¥O4 NOILVHLSNTII SLYVd LNINIIVIdIY

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

8



